
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 21Jan2016

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P16012539 PCN Date: 19JAN16

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA ( 66666661 ) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

Socket for LGA1366, LGA2011, LGA1248, LGA1567, LGA771, LGA1944

Description of Changes 

Cancel the transfer action for socket housing mold and related injection machine from TE QD plant 2 to TE QD plant 1.(Cancel PCN: P15012062)

Reason for Changes: 

Due to the factory capacity constraints, cancel the transfer action.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

25JAN2016

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number

Alias Part 

Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

20406361 YES

20406365 YES

115546531 NO

117478901 NO

117478902 NO

119813741 NO

15541162 NO

15541163 NO

15546531 NO

17478901 NO

17478902 NO

17619911 NO

19397371 NO

19818371 NO

19818372 NO

219818372 NO

20691891 NO

20691892 NO

20691901 NO

21749881 NO
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