

## Product Change Notification Current Date: 21-Jan-2016

## **TE Connectivity**

**Product Change Notification:** P-16-012539

PCN Date: 19-JAN-16 Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA (66666661) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Socket for LGA1366, LGA2011, LGA1248, LGA1567, LGA771, LGA1944

Description of Changes
Cancel the transfer action for socket housing mold and related injection machine from TE QD plant 2 to TE QD plant 1.(Cancel PCN: P-15-012062)

Reason for Changes:						
Due to the factory capacity constraints, cancel the transfer action.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	25-JAN-2016					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2040636-1</u>	YES						
<u>2040636-5</u>	YES						
<u>1-1554653-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1747890-1</u>	NO						
1-1747890-2	NO						
<u>1-1981374-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1554116-2</u>	NO						
<u>1554116-3</u>	NO						
<u>1554653-1</u>	NO						
<u>1747890-1</u>	NO						
1747890-2	NO						
<u> 1761991-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1939737-1</u>	NO						
1981837-1	NO						
1981837-2	NO						
<del>2-1981837-2</del>	NO						
2069189-1	NO						
2069189-2	NO						
2069190-1	NO						
2174988-1	NO						